
Bi d&aa Ahaadt a fu ishi V iswavi dy a0 ay a
woRKS DEPARTMENT, MOHAT{PUR, I{ADIA

Tender Notice No E/ 03 t 2024-'25 I :f I I 2024 Dated : 02.09.2024

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from bonafide tenderers for repairing of 2 No. air conditioner machines at

Cash Section under Comptroller's department, B.C,K.V,, Mohanpur, Nadia,

The necessary descriptions are given below

st.
No.

'Description of ltem Quantity Unit Rate
Total

Amount

(1) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

1 Dismantling the indoor and outdoor unit of split type AC machine (1.5 /
2.0 ton) from its existing place after disconnecting the power line, gas

pipe with very carefully to avoid any damages for checking, servicing and

repairing as required.

2.00 No

2 Throhgh checking, servicing and cleaning of spare parts pa( by part of
1.5 ton splite type AC machine along with cleaning of condenser and

cooling coils by caustic solution and refitting the same.

2.00 No.

3 Supplying and fitting of 50 mfd. running capacitor (Make - Blue star). 2,00 No.

4 Supplying and filling of R22 refrigerant gas 2.00 Kg

5 Supplying of new compressor for splite type 1.5 ton capacity AC machine
(Make - Hitachi/ Daikin) - Warranty 'l year

2.00 No.

h Through repairing of blower motor, oiling, greasing, re-copper winding of
armature of outdoor unit & refitting the same

1.00 No.

7 Repairing of sensor board of 1.5 ton split type AC machine 1.00 No.

8 Fitting of new compressor by fixing of nut, bolts and gas welding with

brazing stick and other accessories to complete the re-assembling of the
AC machine.

2.00 No.

TotalRs.

Add GST @1BTo of 'A' Rs.

Rs.

Add Labour cess @ 1% of'B' Rs.

Gross Total Rs.

Say Rs.

Last date & time limit for receipt of sealed quotation at the said office on 09.09.2024 up to 2,00 P,tVI,

AII eligible and willing tenderers are required to submit their quoted rate in company letter head as per above
format along with valid GST Registration, P/Tax Challan, lT Return, PAN Card etc. & drop in tender box kept at
Works Department within due date.

The rates quoted in the tender shall remain open for acceptance for 6(six) months from the date of tender.

The tendering authority does not bind himself to accept the lowest bidder and reserved the right to reject in part or
in full or all the tender received or to split up the work in different groups without assigning any reasons thereoff.



The tenders which do not fulfil any of the above conditions or are incomplete in any respect liable to summarily
rejection.

lf the successful tenderer fails to commence the work within 7 (seven) days from the date of receipt of work order
without showing any valid reason, the work order will be treated as cancelled.

No departmental materials will be issued to the contractor and materials, tools and plants are to be supplied by the
contractor l

Works
Bidhan 1252 w.B
tr,,ir:hanPur

No. WD/ BCKV/ EW- 04 t 7.024-',25l?8 I t t 114) I 2024 Dated : 02.09.2024

Copy fonruarded with a request to display in the notice board for wide circulation to:-

1. The Vice-Chancellor, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

2, The Registrar (Officiating), B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

3. The Comptroller, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

4. The Librarian, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia with request to upload the tender notice in BCKV Website - www.bckv.edu.in.

5. The Directorof Research, B.C.K.V., Kalyani, Nadia.

6. The Directorof Farms, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

7. The Directorof Extension Education, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

8. The Special Officer (Development), B.C.K.V., Kalyani, Nadia.

L The Dean, Students'Welfare, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

10. The Dean, Faculty of Agriculture, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

11. The Dean, Faculty of Horticulture, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

12. The Dean, Faculty of Agril. Engineering, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

13. The SAE (Electrical), Works Depaftment, B.C.K.V., lVohanpur, Nadia.

14. File copy

tT*rqrty^
ln-chars? q'V

rks Department


